
If you are planning a Coronation party, please 
remember to recycle your tins, cans, glass and 

plastic in your purple lidded bin or box.
Household Recycling Centres will remain  

open everyday 9am-5pm

REVISED  
collection day

USUAL  
collection day
Monday 1st May 2023

Tuesday 2nd May 2023

Wednesday 3rd May 2023

Thursday 4th May 2023 

Friday 5th May 2023 

 Monday 8th May 2023

Tuesday 9th May 2023 

Wednesday 10th May 2023

Thursday 11th May 2023 

Friday 12th May 2023

Saturday 29 April 2023

Tuesday 2nd May 2023 

Wednesday 3rd May 2023

Thursday 4th May 2023

Friday 5th May 2023

Tuesday 9th May 2023 

Wednesday 10th May 2023

Thursday 11th May 2023 

Friday 12th May 2023

Saturday 13th May 2023

Tins, cans, glass 
and plastic

over the Coronation Bank Holiday
Recycling and waste

Your collection day will change due to the Coronation  
of his Majesty King Charles III Bank Holiday

Tins, cans, 
glass and 
plastic

NE

W COLLECTION

Bank Holiday

due to Coronation

DATES

Red = earlier collection   Blue = later collection   
Black = no change to collection



please ensure that it is 
completely extinguished 
before placing it in your 
residual bin and never  
put hot coals in your bin. 

If you’re using 
a portable bbq

Please present 
your containers 
no later than 
7am on the day  
of collection.

How to contact us: www.shropshire.gov.uk/waste    Email: customerfirst@shropshire.gov.uk   
Tel: 0345 678 9007          @shroprecycles          ShropshireRecycles          @shropshirerecycles

This leaflet constitutes formal notice of your domestic refuse and recycling collection service,  
as required by Section 46 of the Environmental Protection Act 1990.

your containers may be collected 
earlier if anticipated temperatures 
are expected to reach an amber or 
red level weather warning from the 
Met Office on your collection day. 

During hot weather

Batteries present a fire hazard, please do not place them 
in your waste bin. Please place in a clear plastic bag and 
put out on recycling day next to your recycling bin/box.

Household batteries
Tins, cans, 
glass and 
plastic

Tins, cans, glass 
and plastic

Let’s help to keep Shropshire 
fire-free this summer.

For up-to-date information please visit  
www.shropshire.gov.uk/waste 


